
FALL SEMESTER 2026 
 

AUGUST 24 - DECEMBER 18, 2026 
 
 

Registration Begins ................................................................................................................ Mon. Mar. 30 
Last Day to Apply for Fall Graduation .......................................................................................... Fri. Jul. 31 
Textbook Services Begins Distributing Books ......................................................................... Mon. Aug. 17 
Classes Begin ........................................................................................................................... Mon. Aug. 24 
Last Day to Add 1st 8-Week Class ........................................................................................... Wed. Aug. 26 
Last Day to Add a Full Semester Class ........................................................................................ Fri. Aug. 28 
Last Day to Audit or Take as Pass/Fail a 1st 8-Week Class ......................................................... Fri. Sep. 04 
LABOR DAY--NO CLASSES (University Offices will be closed) ................................................. Mon. Sep. 07 
Last Day to Drop a 1st 8-Week Class ........................................................................................... Fri. Sep. 25 
Last Day to Audit or Take as Pass/Fail a Full Semester Class ...................................................... Fri. Sep. 25 
Mid-Term Grade Reporting .......................................................................................... Fri.-Mon. Oct. 09-19 
End of/Final Examinations for 1st 8-Week Session ................................................................ Wed. Oct. 14 
Fall Break (No Classes) .................................................................................................. Thu.-Fri. Oct. 15-16 
Second Half of Semester Begins .............................................................................................  Mon. Oct. 19 
Mid-Term Grades Posted to Web ............................................................................................  Tue. Oct. 20 
Last Day to Add 2nd 8-Week Class .......................................................................................... Wed. Oct. 21 
Last Day to Audit or Take as Pass/Fail a 2nd 8-Week Class ........................................................ Fri. Oct. 30 
Last Day to Drop a 2nd 8-Week Class .......................................................................................  Fri. Nov. 20 
LAST DAY TO DROP A FULL SEMESTER CLASS/WITHDRAW FROM THE UNIVERSITY  ................ Fri. Nov. 20 
Thanksgiving Break (No Classes) ................................................................................. Wed.-Fri. Nov. 25-27 
Final Examinations .....................................................................................................  Mon.-Fri. Dec. 14-18 
Commencement Activities .........................................................................................................Sat. Dec. 19 
Last Day to Return Textbooks (By 4:00 p.m.).......................................................................... Mon. Dec. 21  
Final Grades Posted to Web...................................................................................................... Tue. Dec. 22 
 

 
STUDENTS WITH FINANCIAL AID SHOULD BE AWARE THAT IT MAY 

BE AFFECTED IF THEY DROP BELOW THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF HOURS 
 
 
 
 
 


